

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4684/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 27/04/2009 in CRLMP No. 304/2009 of
The HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

PREETI GUPTA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and ex-parte stay)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 4810 of 2009

(With appln. for exemption from filing O.T. and ex-parte stay and office
report)

Date: 27/07/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arvind Kumar, Adv. for
Ms. Laxmi Arvind, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, Adv.
Ms. Taruna Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Issue notice.

Meanwhile, further proceedings in Criminal Complaint
No. C-1527/2008, titled Manisha Poddar Vs. Pyare Lal Poddar
and others, pending in the Court of J.M.F.C., Ranchi shall
remain stayed.Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, advocate accepts notice on behalf of
respondent No. 2. He prays for and is granted four weeks' time
to file counter-affidavit.(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master