

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4684/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 27/04/2009 in CRLMP
No.304/2009 of the HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

PREETI GUPTA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

WITH

SLP(Crl) NO. 4810 of 2009

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date:12/04/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNANFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Arvind Kumar,Adv.
Ms. Laxmi Arvind,Adv.
Mrs. Poonam Prasad,Adv.
Mr. Anuj Kumar,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Nagendra Rai,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Ejaz Maqbool,Adv.
Mr. Faraz Khan,Adv.
Ms. Skshi Banga,Adv.
Ms. Garima Kapoor,Adv.

Mr. Gopal Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

After hearing learned counsel for the parties, the
Court reserved its orders.(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER(NEERU BALA VIJ)
COURT MASTER