

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4810/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 27/04/2009 in CRLMP
No.413/2009, of The HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

PYARE LAL PODDAR & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 08/05/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRAFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Arvind Kumar,Adv.
Ms. Laxmi Arvind,Adv.
Mrs. Poonam Prasad,Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Kumar Mathur,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Raju Ramachandran,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Ejaz Maqbool,Adv.
Ms. Garima Kapoor,Adv.

Mr. S. Chandra Shekhar,Adv.
Mr. Kumar Anurag Singh,Adv.
Mr. Abhishek,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List after the ensuing summer vacation.

In the meantime, rejoinder affidavit, if
any, may be filed.[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER[RENUKA SADANA]
COURT MASTER