

^

ITEM NO.11

COURT NO.12

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4810/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 27/04/2009 in CRLMP No.413/2009 of The
HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

PYARE LAL PODDAR & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)
(For Final Disposal)

Date: 13/09/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arvind Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Kumar Mathur, Adv.
Ms. Laxmi Arvind, Adv.
Ms. Poonam Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Huzefa Ahmadi, Adv.
Mr. Mrigank Prabhakar, Adv.
Ms. Sakshi Banga, Adv.
Mr. Anas Tanwir, Adv.
Ms. Tanima, Adv.
Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, Adv.

Mr. S. Chandra Shekhar, A.O.R.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We find no reason to interfere in this matter. The
special leave petition is accordingly dismissed.

| (A.D. Sharma)

| | (Renuka Sadana)

|
| Court Master

| | Court Master

|